GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 9th September, 2016.

No.EDN-125/2004/215 -In the interest of public service and for the smooth functioning of the Directorate of Educational Research & Training, Smt. J.Ch. Momin, Joint Director of Education Research & Training , is allowed to exercise power as Head of Department under Schedule II and Schedule IV of the DFP Rules, 2006 with immediate effect until a full fledged Director is posted and assumes duty.

This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide I.D.No.FE.415/2016 dated 2.9.2016

> Sd/- (D.P.Wahlang,IAS) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya, Education Department.

Memo.No.EDN-125/2004/215-A, Copy forwarded to:-

Dated Shillong, the 9th Sept, 2016.

- 1. P.S.to the Minister i/c Higher & Technical Education Department, Meghalaya, Shillong for information of the Minister.
- 2. P.A. to the Commissioner & Secretary Education Department for information of the Commissioner and Secretary.
- 3. The Director of Educational Research & Training, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 4. The Accountant General (Accounts& Entitlement) Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Finance(E) Department for information
- 6. The Director of Printing & Stationery for publication of the above notification in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 7. Treasury Officer, Shillong District Treasury.
- 8. Smţi J.Ch.Momin, Joint Director of Education Research & Training for information and necessary action.

Web Administrator, Education Department for necessary action.

By Order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya, M Education Department.

Notfn.docx